RECORDAT TRAD

05-15-2000



Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar 101354816 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 4.17.00 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Omega Plastics, Inc. In Zone Products, Inc. 7775 The Bluffs, Suite H Individual(s) Association Austell, Georgia 30168 Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation - Georgia Individual(s) Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Georgia Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: _____ Yes _____No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 1, 1998 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): N/A B. Trademark registration No.(s): 1875296; 1917999 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John C. Cain, Esq. HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): 750 Bering Drive X Enclosed Houston, Texas 77057 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge deposit account in the event the check is 47-106 E inadvertently omitted, or the amount is insufficient 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/INZP:002 25. 00 Br 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John C. Cain Name of Person Signing

Page 1 of 2

Secretary of State

Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Jr., Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 980140486 CONTROL NUMBER: 9514584 EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/1998

REFERENCE : 0091

PRINT DATE : 02/10/98

FORM NUMBER : 411

KAUFMAN, CHAIKEN, MILLER & KLORFEIN STEPHEN R. KLORFEIN 400 PERIMETER CENTER TERRACE NE. STE 720 ATLANTA GA 30346

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby issum this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: IN ZONE PRODUCTS, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: OMEGA PLASTICS, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

Jewin a. Massey SECRETARY OF STATE

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0130**